HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD C-11, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA

www.hspcb.gov.in E-Mail- see2hspcb@gmail.com
Tele No. - 0172-2577870-73

Tο

The Director General,
Information, Public Relations
& Cultural Affairs Department,
Haryana, Chandigarh.

Subject:- Conduction Public Hearing for "Fatehpur Nagoli Boulder, Gravel & Sand (BGS) mining Project(Minor Mineral)", Area-42.70 hectares, production capacity of 12.0lakh ,TPA(ROM) " fatehpur Nagoli boulder, , Gravel & Sand (BGS) at Near Village- Fatehpur Nagoli, Laha, Batoura, Banaudi, Bari B a s s i , District-Ambala(Haryana).

I have been directed to enclose herewith an advertisement regarding Public Hearing Notice to be held on 27.02.2024 at 11:00 AM. w.r.t. Fatehpur Nagoli Boulder, Gravel & Sand (BGS) mining Project (Minor Mineral)" in the total Area- 42.70 hectares and production capacity of 12.0 lakh TPA (ROM) at Village-1. Fatehpur Nagoli, Laha, Batoura, Banaudi, Bari Bassi, District- Ambala, Haryana and State Haryana-Regarding Submission of Draft EIA (Environment Impact Assessment) Report for conducting Public Hearing as per provision of EIA Notification 2006 (amended thereof)-M/s M/s Reliable Mining Corporationfor publication in the following leading newspapers on DAVP rates:-

- 1. One major national daily newspaper.
- 2. One Regional Vernacular daily Newspaper in Hindi.

This advertisement should appear on or before 26.02.2024 in the above said two newspapers only and bills of above two newspapers on DAVP rates may be sent to this office at the earliest, the bill payment of above said notice will be made for two newspaper only.

DA/-Advertisement

CC:-

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. Deputy Commissioner, Ambala

File No. HSPCB-16/65000008/4/1/6200208/4/1/2002/13-14/65PCELL(1905)PAGE No. 1052125)

1/241276/2024

1/241276/2024

- 2. The Chairman, Zila Parishad, District Ambala.
- 3. Municipal Corporation District Ambala for display on Notice Board.
- 4. General Manager, District Industries Centre, Dstrict Ambala.

DA/-Advertisement

CC:-

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information please:-

- 2. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Ambala.
- 3. M/s Reliable Mining Corporation
- 4. Sr. EE (HQ) to upload the public notice on website of the Board.

DA/-Advertisement

CC:-

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information please:-

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Environment and Climate Change Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Director General Environment and Climate Change Department, Haryana.

DA/-Advertisement

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information please:-

- 1. PS to Chairman, HSPCB, Head Office.
- 2. PA to Member Secretary, HSPCB, Head Office.

Signed by

Nirmal Kumar

Senior Environmental Engineer (HQ)

Date: 23-01-2024 11:23:18

For Chairman

HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD C-11, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA

www.hspcb.gov.in E-Mail- see2hspcb@gmail.com

Tele No. – 0172-2577870-73

Notice for Public Hearing

It is for the information of all concerned regarding conducting the Public Hearing by M/S Reliable Mining Corporation, State: Haryana (mining Project(Minor Mineral)", Area-42.70 hectares, production capacity of 12.0lakh , TPA(ROM) " fatehpur Nagoli boulder, , Gravel & Sand (BGS) at Near Village- Fatehpur Nagoli, Laha, Batoura, Banaudi, Bari Bassi, District-Ambala(Haryana).

Copies of executive summary of the project report and EIA study report, submitted by the project proponent, are available in the Head Office of the Board as well as in the following offices, which can be perused during office hours, on any working day

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, Ambala
- 2. Chairman Zila Parishad, Ambala.
- 3. The Joint Director, District Industries Centre, Ambala.
- 4. The Executive Officer, Municipal Corporation, Ambala.

Notice is hereby given to all concerned to give suggestions, views, comments and objections, if any, on the above said proposed project, to the Chairman, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, C-11, Sector-6, Panchkula as well as the Regional Officer Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Near the Orion Banquet, Naraingarh Road, Baldev Nagar, Ambala within 30 days of the publication of this notice. Besides, a Public Hearing will also be held on the Date, Time & Venue as mentioned above at the proposed site of the project which can be attended by any person including Environmental Groups, bonafide residents and others, located at the project site/sites of displacement/sites likely to be affected. Oral/Written suggestions, if any can also be made during the Public Hearing.

Pardeep Kumar, IAS

Member Secretary